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FA Cup Final winners
The FA Cup, the world’s oldest association football competition,

sees Premier League rivals Chelsea and Liverpool meet in
a repeat of the 2012 final, won by Chelsea at Wembley
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21 teams with
one win

6 teams
with two

wins

West
Ham
Utd 3
Sheffield
Wed. 3
Wolves 4
Bolton 4
Sheffield Utd 4
Wanderers 5
West Bromwich Albion 5

Manchester City 6
Newcastle United 6Everton 5 Blackburn 6

In 2021, Leicester
City became 44th
different team
to lift trophy,
beating
Chelsea

Arsenal hold record
for most finals and

overall wins,
including

four of
last eight
trophies

2021
2020
2019
2018
2017

btLeicester
Arsenal
Man City
Chelsea
Arsenal

Chelsea
Chelsea
Watford
Man Utd
Chelsea

1-0
2-1
6-0
1-0
2-1

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

btMan Utd
Arsenal
Arsenal
Wigan
Chelsea

C. Palace
Aston Villa
Hull City
Man City
Liverpool

*2-1
4-0

*3-2
1-0
2-1
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